

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No. 11540/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in C.A. No. No. 11435/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

TELANGANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD (TSGENC0)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.56748/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.56744/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 56744/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 56748/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Harin P. Ravel, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
 Mr. K. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. D. Gopi Krishna, Adv.
 Dr. R. Sreeramulu, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

MR. VIKRAMJIT BANERJEE, ASG
MR. NACHIKETA JOSHI, ADV
MR. P.V.YOGESWARAN, ADV
MS. SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, ADV
MR. HARISH PANDEY, ADV.
MR. NIKHIL ROHTAGI, ADV.
MR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

contd..

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 05.08.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR